
NTC Training Approval Program Status

Organization Program Area(s) Status

Approval 

Date

Expiration

Date POC Phone email

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Classified Matter Protection and Control

Argonne National Laboratory  Protective Force 

Training Program (Whitestone Group Inc.)

Protective Force 
Current 7/24/2008 9/30/2013 Sharon Banks 630-252-6236 sbanks@anl.gov

Protective Force 

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

C.A.T. (HS-44) Protective Force Current 1/3/2012 1/3/2017 Galles Bader 505-323-7000 gallusbader@onemillrun.com

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Protective Force

DOE Headquarters (Paragon Technical Services, Inc.) Protective Force 
Current 2/11/2011 2/29/2016 Tyrone Putman 202-287-5824 tyrone.putman@hq.doe.gov

Information Security

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Personnel Security

Physical Protection 

Program Planning and Management

Protective Force 

Kansas City Plant (Honeywell Federal Manufacturing & 

Technologies)

Protective Force
Current 9/30/2009 9/30/2014

Brenda 

Hollingsworth
816-997-5711 bhollingsworth@kcp.com

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory Information Security

Protective Force

Los Alamos National Laboratory (SOC Los Alamos) Protective Force
Current 12/31/2009 12/31/2014

J.R. Lucero and 

V. Trujillo

505-665-1339 

505-665-4137

jrlucero@lanl.gov; 

vjtrujillo@lanl.gov

Information Security

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Personnel Security

Physical Protection (except Security Systems)

Program Planning and Management

National Energy Technology Laboratory 

(NETL)—Morgantown, PA/Albany, OR (Ahtna Facilities 

Srvices, Inc. AFSI

Protective Force
Current 7/18/2012 7/18/2017 Fin Johnson 916-375-0199 fjohnson@afsiak.com

National Renewable Energy Lab (Golden, Co.) Protective Force Current 4/1/2012 4/1/2017 Joe Thill 303-275-4984 Joe.thill@go.doe.gov

Argonne National Laboratory  Security and 

Counterintelligence Division Training 

Brookhaven National Laboratory Safeguards and 

Security Division Training Program (Brookhaven 

Science Associates) Renewal in progress

Idaho National Laboratory (Battelle Energy Alliance)

Hanford Site Safeguards and Security Training Program  

(Fluor Hanford) 

Los Alamos National Laboratory 

Safeguards & Security (Los Alamos National Security, 

LLC)

631-344-2436

11/30/2012 Claudia Conn 925-422-0022

jennifer.coombes@inl.gov

dpeter@bnl.gov

Current 9/30/2008 9/30/2013 Sandra Guendlin 630-252-4888 sguendling@anl.gov

Bruce_w_Cameron@RL.gov509-376-2351Bruce Cameron5/1/20137/23/2008

conn4@llnl.gov

adrianr@lanl.gov505-665-5712

Robert (Bob) Lopez 

and Adrian 

Richardson

Current 12/20/2010 12/31/2015

Current

Current 3/28/2008

In-

Progess
11/30/2005

2/24/2009 2/28/2014 Jennifer Coombes 208-526-3356Current

1/30/2013 David Peter
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National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA) 

Service Center (Trinity Protection Services Inc.)

Protective Force 
Current 9/15/2008 9/30/2013

Robert 

Morson/Benjamin 

Haugh 

505-845-5830 Benjamin.Haugh@nnsa.doe.gov

Nevada National Security Site (WSI) Protective Force
Current 7/31/2009 7/31/2014 Rochelle McDonald 702-295-1075 mcdonald@nv.doe.gov

Nevada National Security Site  (National Security 

Technologies, LLC) NSTECH

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability / 

Program Planning and Management Current 12/31/2011 12/31/2016 Nicki Freeman 702-295-3991 freemanl@nv.doe.gov

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Classified Matter Protection and Control

Program Planning and Management

Oak Ridge Office of Security and Emergency 

Management (Protection Strategies, Incorporated) 

NNSA, Y-12 Site Office

Protective Force 
Current 8/31/2009 8/1/2014 Marty Maier 865-576-5906 maierml@y12.doe.gov

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Tamper-Indicating Device Initial Training

Nuclear Materials Handler Training

Material Balance Custodian Annual Retraining

Tamper Indicating Device Annual Retraining

Introduction to NMC&A

Nuclear Materials Scale Operator Initial Training 

and Retraining
Transaction Data System

Intro to Safeguards and Security

TID/Container Visual Inspection 

Oak Ridge National Laboratory Nuclear Materials Control and Accountability
1/4/2006 Pam Rohde 865-574-7019 rohdepc@orl.gov

Oak Ridge Office, East Tennessee Technology Park 

(ETTP), (Protection Strategies, Inc) 

Information Security
Current 2/24/2011 2/29/2016 Karen Shaffer 865-576-4559 KRN@bechteljacobs.org

Information Security (CMPC)

Physical Security

Protective Force

Information Security (CMPC)

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Protective Force (Campus Security)

Information Security

Personnel Security

Oak Ridge Office, East Tennessee Technology Park 

(ETTP), URS/CH2M Oak Ridge, LLC

Office of Secure Transportation (OST) NA-15

Pantex  Safeguards and Security Division (B&W)

Oak Ridge Office, Isotek Systems

Pacific Northwest National Laboratory (PNNL)

Safeguards and Security Training Program 

Current 8/19/2011

8/1/2011Current 

5/31/2009

In-

Progess
7/23/2008

2/28/2011

Current 505-845-4098

Randy Putt 806-477-7611Current

jonesbf@ornl.gov

2/28/2016

5/31/2014 Amanda Hutton

rputt@pantex.com

8/19/2016

KRN@bechteljacobs.org865-576-4559Karen Shaffer8/1/2016

865-574-3669Beverly Jones

amanda.hutton@nnsa.doe.gov

5/1/2013 amycruz@pnl.gov509-375-6426Amy Cruz
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Physical Protection

Program Planning and Management

Protective Force

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Portsmouth (Flour-B&W Portsmouth) TAP will be required (Contacted 3/30/2012) N/A Michael Kelly 740-897-2934 Michael.Kelly@fbports.com

Sandia National Laboratory Safeguards and Security  

Personnel Development and Training Program (NM)

Protective Force 
Current 4/31/2009 3/31/2014 Jeff Schultz 505-284-1374 jdschul@sandia.gov

Information Security

Nuclear Material Control and Accountability

Personnel Security

Physical Protection 

Program Planning and Management

Information Security (CMPC)

WSI-SRS at Savannah River Site Protectice Force Current 8/30/2009 8/30/2014 Mary Martin 803-952-7778 mary05.martin@srs.gov

Strategic Petroleum Reserve (Wackenhut Services, 

Inc.)

Protective Force
Current 3/22/2011 3/31/2016 William Curran 504-734-4696 william.curran@spr.doe.gov

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPP); (Security Walls, 

LLC)

Protective Force 
Current 2/11/2011 2/29/2016 Clayton Ardoine 575-234-8211 clayton.ardoin@wipp.ws

robert.weatherby@srs.govNuclear Material Control and Accountability 

Protective Force

Pantex  Safeguards and Security Division (B&W)

Sandia National Laboratories Safeguards and Security 

Personnel Development and Training Program  (S&S 

Training Awareness and Documenatation Dept. 4232) 

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions Safeguards and 

Security Training (SRNS)

Current 8/30/2009

9/30/2008

8/30/2014 Bob Weatherby 803-725-9815

Current

2/28/2011 Randy Putt 806-477-7611Current

amontoya@sandia.gov505-284-0493Adele Montoya9/1/2013

2/28/2016 rputt@pantex.com
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